Atty. Dkt.. No.: 20041078-US-NP (XCP-057)

102070440

RECOR

PAIDING ONE	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
William S. Wong Steven E. Ready Ana Claudia Arias	Name: Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): _08/31/2005, 09/01/2005, 09/01/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3333 Coyote Hill Road  City/State: Palo Alto, CA  Country: US Zip: 94304
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Street Address: 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320 City/State: San Jose CA Zip: 95110 Phone Number: (408) 451-5902	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41)
9. Signature.	
Patrick T. Bever  Name of Person Signing  Total numl	September 1, 2005 Signature Date ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [2]

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to; (703) 306-5995, or mailed to; Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/09/2005 ECOOPER 00000219 240037 11218416 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: 20041078-US-NP

(OC Dkt. No.: XCP-057) The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled "DETECTING DEFECTIVE EJECTOR IN DIGITAL LITHOGRAPHY SYSTEM" (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application: ☑ is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s). For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s). assign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications. patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to PARC; (2)agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by PARC; and authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

William S. Wong

Steven E. Ready

~ ~911

**Ana Claudia Arias** 

RECORDED: 09/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 016989 FRAME: 0900